Government of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture Production Department Civil Secretariat, J&K. Jammu

Subject: Constitution of Revised Committee

Government Order No: 209 -JK(APD) of 2024

Dated: 23 .04.2024

In partial modification to the Government Order No. 553-JK(APD) of 2023 dated 22.11.2023, sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of revised committee comprising of the following Officers for drafting of guidelines/Standard Operating Procedures for effective operation and management of J&K State Advisory Board for Development of Kisans:-

S.No.	Name of the Officer Mr. G.A Sofi, Secretary (T), Agriculture Production	Status Chairman
2.	Department. Mr. Shafqat Iqbal, JKAS, Special Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department.	Member
3.	Mr. Deep Raj, JKAS Special Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department.	Member
4.	Mr. Hemkant Prashar, Director Finance, Agriculture Production Department.	Member
5.	Ms. Ravdeep Kour, JKAS, Under Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department.	Member Secretary

The committee shall submit its report/recommendations within 15 days from the date of issuance of this order.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shailendra Kumar), IAS Principal Secretary to the Government

No: Agri-KB/12/2021-13 (E 37836) Copy to:- Dated: 23 .04.2024

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs Government of India.
- 2. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K, Jammu.
- 3. Under Secretary to the Government(R) Agriculture Production Department for information.
- 4. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department for information.
- 5. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government,(V) Agriculture Production Department for information
- 6. Private Secretary to Secretary (T) Agriculture Production Department for information.
- 7. PA to Special Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department (DR) for information
- 8. PA to Director Finance, Agriculture Production Department for information.
- 9. In-charge Website.
- 10. Government order file(w.s.2.c). Stock file/ perusal file.

(Anjali Gandotra), JKAS Under Secretary to Government